
 

JAAA French Foray 1 

May 18, 2024 

Venue: Stadium East, Kingston 
 

Prize Money for Athletes 
 

Position 
 

First 
 

Second 
 

Third 
 

TOTAL PER EVENT 

Amount 
 

$50,000 
 

$30,000 
 

$20,000 
 

J$100,000 
 
 

Standards: Athletes must achieve qualifying standards to receive prize money 
 

Male 

100m 

200m 

400m 

800m 

400mh 

110mh 

Long Jump 

High Jump 

Shot Put 

Discus 

Javelin 

Time/Distance 

10.36 

20.50 

46.50 

1:48.50 

49.80 

13.55 

7.90m 

2.20m 

18.50m 

59m 

70m 

Female 

100m 

200m 

400m 

800m 

400mh 

100mh 

Long Jump 

High Jump 

Shot Put 

Discus 

Javelin 

Time/Distance 

11.30 

23.30 

52.50 

2:04 

56.5 

13.00 

6.40m 

1.80m 

15.80m 

55m 

55m 
 
 

The following are the events to which prize money will be paid. 
 
 

Men Women 
 

100m 100m 
 

400m 400m 
 

Shot Put Shot Put 

Prize Money is not applicable to foreign nationals. 
 
 
 

The Organizer reserves the right to make changes if necessary 


