



JAAA French Foray 1

May 18, 2024

Venue: Stadium East, Kingston

Prize Money for Athletes

Position	Amount
First	\$50,000
Second	\$30,000
Third	\$20,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	J\$100,000

Standards: Athletes must achieve qualifying standards to receive prize money

Male	Time/Distance	Female	Time/Distance
100m	10.36	100m	11.30
200m	20.50	200m	23.30
400m	46.50	400m	52.50
800m	1:48.50	800m	2:04
400mh	49.80	400mh	56.5
110mh	13.55	100mh	13.00
Long Jump	7.90m	Long Jump	6.40m
High Jump	2.20m	High Jump	1.80m
Shot Put	18.50m	Shot Put	15.80m
Discus	59m	Discus	55m
Javelin	70m	Javelin	55m

The following are the events to which prize money will be paid.

Men	Women
100m	100m
400m	400m
Shot Put	Shot Put

Prize Money is not applicable to foreign nationals.

The Organizer reserves the right to make changes if necessary